# 1716418

# CT 8400

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Joseph A Swift	06/24/2008
Mr. Michael A Butler	06/24/2008
Mr. Stanley J Wallace	06/24/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Xerox Corporation	
Street Address:	800 Long Ridge Road	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06904-1600	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12164186

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-9211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-527-9211

Email: EMAIL@PCTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: ALIX, YALE & RISTAS, LLP

Address Line 1: 750 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20080141-US-NP XEROX154US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane F. Covello

Total Attachments: 1

source=20080141-US-NP-XEROX154US-assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 021169 FRAME: 0277** 

PATENT

500580092

Attorney File No.: 20080141-US-NP

XEROX/154US

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(entitled <b>Microbial Fuel Cell and Method</b> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the which Application:	
<ul> <li>☑ is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>☐ was first executed on</li> <li>☐ was filed on as Application Number</li> <li>☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s)</li> </ul>	No(s). filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the App cooperation of the Inventor(s).	
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ackassign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive righted Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained priority rights under all present or future conventions and transfer which priority is claimed in the Application; and	ght, title and interest in the Application and s, and all foreign countries, including al- ained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
<ol> <li>request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S</li> <li>agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Lett</li> <li>agree to execute all papers and take all actions neces requested by Xerox; and</li> <li>authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Nentered above.</li> </ol> Joseph A. Swift DATE	ers Patent thereon; sary or desirable in connection therewith
Milal O Buth Michael A. Butler  DATE	June 24, 2008
Stanley J. Wallace DATE	June 24, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021169 FRAME: 0278

**RECORDED: 06/30/2008**